PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			me		Execution Da	te
Webroot Software, Inc.					12/19/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Webroot Inc.	Webroot Inc.				
Street Address:	385 Interlocke	en Cresc	cent			
Internal Address:	Suite 800					
City:	Broomfield	Broomfield				
Chata / Causata a	COLORADO					
State/Country:						
	80021					
Postal Code:	80021 ERS Total: 10		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	114627	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	114627	81			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	1146294	81 43			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	1146294 1146294	81 43 56			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	1146294 1146299 1146568	81 43 56 80			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	1146294 1146294	81 43 56 80 03			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type	1146294 1146294 1146564 1148299	81 43 56 80 03 49			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type r: :	1146294 1146293 1146563 1148299 1282974	81 43 56 80 03 49 21			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	80021 ERS Total: 10 Type r: :	1146294 1146293 1146566 1148299 1282974 1283002	81 43 56 80 03 49 21 48			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:3038630223Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:3038639700

PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0457

502081991

Email:	lroberts@sheri	danross.com			
Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross		P.C.			
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway		у			
Address Line 2:	Suite 1200				
Address Line 4:	Denver, COLORADO 80202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6890			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bradley M. Knepper			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Webroot_Software_Inc_to_Webroot_Inc#page1.tif source=Webroot_Software_Inc_to_Webroot_Inc#page2.tif					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEBROOT SOFTWARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBROOT SOFTWARE, INC." TO "WEBROOT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4285525 8100

111311902 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9241120

DATE: 12-20-11

PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0459

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WEBROOT SOFTWARE, INC.

Webroot Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Webroot Software, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 16, 2007.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"I.

The name of this corporation is Webroot Inc. (the "Company")."

FOURTH: Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been subscribed this 19th day of December,

2011 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

/s/ David Huberman Name: David Huberman Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 10/02/2012